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MARYLAND NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND. PLANNING CDMMlSSION
S——
- | 7 Geore=.

e

MEMORANDUM !

TO: | Robert Hubbard, Acting Chief ‘ '
o ‘ Division of Development Services and Regulat:.on
Department of ‘Environmental’ Protect:.on .

FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordlnator '
: Design, 2Zoning, and Preservat:.on Division
M-NCPPC .

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

| DATE: Mﬁ,(/l{ ZQ,fclcl‘{'

- The Montgomery H:.stor:.c Preservat:.on Commission has reviewed the ,

attached application for a Historic Area Work Perm:.t. ~ The appli-
cation was: . A -

Approved ‘ o Denied

___ﬁ__ Approved with Cond:.t:.ons.

with Pt Topeumit dendagpitalfonery
Porosa. Congitor e ggtionnt shald ity tho Dot a/tnnranm‘aé fuztiin(0e)
ks puibocertrne g ool gd withon isatels oy onglion

The Building Permit for this project should be issued conditional
upon adherance to the approvec__l Hlstorlc Area Work Permit.

Applicant: ' pj’ﬂ%ﬂ CJM/Z()
v i

'Addrees: ZSO[W MMHQOU(:
 SilmSpung,md 20310

B787 Georgia Avenue o Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3750
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L SuIte**1?061*'Rb‘“ckwIlez'sMaryIand*20850

Historic Preservation Com

.. 5t-MonroeStreet

HISTORIC AREA WlRK PERMIT |

TAX ACCOUNT# —_—

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER ?I'\II,.I‘? CO*II o  TELEPHONE NO. 50 53?3 III°I
- {Confract/Purchaser) - - *{tnclude-Area Code)— . R
ADDRESS 'Z FOC%I’ C‘;I&‘-M ?.cI, 6&“’” ‘)O(‘wt(x Wwo _ : 7(3“IID
ST ooty T STATE . =r
CCONTRACTOR ' TELEPHONE NO..
e CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NUMBER -
PLANS PREPARED BY : _ | " TELEPHONE NO.
R : , oo .n. .. " \Include AreaCode) )
REGISTRATION NUMBER ~
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE - LT
Town/City Dl I&s@( Sor«m R B R gion Distel e e S A

NearestCrussStreet : OIIOIU (TI.P'M @(Gtﬁ-c?._,

IJ YA

" Liber Pr Folio

1A, TYPE OF PERMIT ACTIDN: (ciricle-one)»z — - - " _Circle Gne: A/C " Slab Room.Addition:
© EConstruct ~ Extend/Add S e g Potch , Deck Fareplace _Shed Woodburning Stove
- it o <y ey g Vs R
: Wreck/Raze Move Instalt  'Revocable o

" 18. CO NSTRUCTION COSTS ESTIMATE § —I!@LIL
1C. : IFTHISISA REVISION OF APREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
10. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY __ QO
e 1E. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTORICAL SITE? _ \IE§

N
PART TWO COMPLETE FOR NEW. CDNSTRUCTIGN AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS ’ .
2A. . ; TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL - . c 28." TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY
© 01 () wssC 02 () Septic o 01 () CWSSC 02 () Well
(03" () Other . _ 03 () . -Other '
PART" TH REE: CUMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL
BA. . HEIGHT feet > _inches . : .
4B‘. Indlcate whether the fence ar retaining wall is to be’ constructed on one uf the following Iucatmns . . IR
N On party Ilne/Property line ' :
B C) Entirely an land of owner _ - ‘ , :
i : 3 On public right of way/easement ~ - '(Re\iocable- Letter Req‘uired)‘. . i A

) hereby cemfy that | have the authority to make the foregoing apphcatlon that the: applicatlon is correct, and' that the. constructian- will comply wath
plans appmved by all agencles listed and | hereby acknowledge:and accept this to be a condmon for the issuance of thls permit.

m'vv@@ RIS NS I S SR 'Z:I“ /IM"I
Slgnature of owner or. authunzed agent (agent must have sngnature nutarlzed on back) : - Date

*****************************************ﬂ-********-ﬂ-**********************-ﬂ-*******************

APPROVED /\ L IR I ‘(”I = For Chalrperson H|st0r|c Presgsvatipr rhmlssmn . : -

. 4 il SO i/
_DIS'APPROVED k signatuf L. LR Date I/M(-,‘/ _ v "AI _
APPLICATION/PERMIT NO: CZ\M I (/ / Z'% OO 540 "~ FILING FEE: $
DATE-F_I.LED : : _ . PERMIT FEE:$__
DATE ISSUED: : ‘BALANCE $ i _ i
OWNERSHIP CODE: _ _ _ RECEPTNO: - FEEWAIVED:

. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




e P e i, o e

ATTACH TO THIS APPLICA‘TION (2) CCPIES OF SUCH SITE PLANS (Iot dlmenSIons buuldmg Iocatuon W|th dlmensmns,
dnveS"waIKS" fences; - patlos etc: proposed or exlstmg) and/or~ARCHITECTURAL"‘DRAWINGS (floor plans elevat|ons etc)

Tl. NAN
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
51 MONROE STREET, SUITE 1001
ROCKVILLE MARYLAND 20850




M

S | -
MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

) 8787 Georgia Avenue  Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760
] _ .
g
RS | _
MEMORANDUM
TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants
FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division
M-NCPPC

SUBJECT:  Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of
: Application/ Release of Other Required Permits

DATE: My ,I(Z(O'JQC(‘I’

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application,
approved by the Historic Preservation Commission at its recent
meeting, and a memorandum stating conditions (if any) of approv-
al. :

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection (DEP), at 250 Hungerford Drive,
Second Floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work
has been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it
must also be approved by DEP before work can begin.

When you file for your building permit at DEP, you must take with
you the enclosed forms, as well as the Historic Area Work Permit

that will be mailed to you directly from DEP. These forms are
proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your

project. For further information about filing procedures or
materials, please call DEP at 217-6370. \

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans,
either before you apply for your building permit or even after
the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 495-4570. '

Thank you very much for your patience énd good luck with your
project!
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0C 551
WA 021688

:)‘ " (Outside Metro Area)
I 1-800-323-6869

- 301-843-1108

- CLINTON FEN

. igO OLD WASHINGTON ROADB, WALD

! MD 20801

FAX 301-843-5001

Y

“AMEP_AJPC@ Y&

HOME PHONE

B0, £88 /119 553194

b e e

' WORK PHONE , .
| 250) _foessr (slen oL 320)- $43- 4280
oY i . ‘ JOB NAME
Y ./.v.sf.’.@._.__§6°_@.a/é , ; Ay 3] - FH43 5503
STATE ZIP STREET o .
Ny a8 " 2090 _
MATERIAL ' LABOR TAX 10 STATE
PERMIT #7 s T- Co. lSURVEY o M2 To LOT BLOCK UTILITIES |CLEARING PAGE/GRID
Bt clrunn | \focayE_commend Yes-cad By WANCR. '
nerispl BoNsralls
60 of 2 “Weiah, mowammenrlusikon)
,_ﬁ_p"c' ffI..n(é.g.':’Sfﬁ “;’4’\; & A2 nive ?9’
64'7’1"5, one . 70 wrine o/wﬂéé 4475,22- . \‘ R
}__w// F:Zv'mé C Dew //4ﬁ._c£vé,.é¢mgs Y S
I'e L4 .
& hidd . |
_éée;zf;.,_.ﬁ_ié__aﬁ_._... high, Ixd \ -
lail-on), F./_"‘:??ée.‘.*f’:b \ 1L
| \ 2 2
Fonves maereel A - £EDAR. ‘ 32°]
Toars - Peetsuse “rrearen Piné 4
| ' /166’
. ‘
- A\ . sé’ »’
{— T 10 poetens 94—/5 %m

APPROXIMATE STARTING DATE: .
| ¢ ey L1 p7 OF Depss,
7 1

'A

N &'Flirbonet :
APPROXIMATE COMPLETION DATE: ¢ :
| Heee wwrLAG  DATS

¢ 76421

We hereby propose to furtish iabor and materials - complete in accordanc.f}»«ith the abave specifications, for the net cash sum of:

(s 2¢492. ] deposit with order, net cash balance of ($ 5 ODJE . ”

) due on date of installation. Please pay our Foreman.

You, the buyer. may cancal this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of this transaction. Contract
subject ta management acceptance within 72 hours. Customar has read this contract in its entirety and accepts all terms and conditions stated

i

within,
Clinton Fence Co., Inc. By % 0/'4‘5’ / ﬂ//df /‘/ Signsture UIJZSV\@ Date }lélﬁi
Liccnse No. / 77 d.( Dabe3‘5[ -7 4 | Signature Date ,

OISTRIBUTION: WHITEQFFICE  YELLOW-SCHEDUUNG  PINK-CIUSTOMER

e e 0 P T e T e ——

ESTIMATE GOGD FOR 30 DAYS

93.31. 4 11:29 AM POIL
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 2501 Forest Glen Road Meeting Date: 05/25/94

Resource: Forest Glen Histofic District HAWP: Fence

Case Number: 31/8-94A Tax Credit: No
Public Notice: 05/11/94 | Report Date: 05/18/94
Applicant: Philip Coyne Staff: Patricia Parker
- PROPOSAL: Fence Demolition/Installation RECOMMEND: Approval
of New Picket Fencing _ w/condition
BACKGRQOUND

The applicant seeks HPC approval to demolish a deteriorating
stockade fence (along Hollow Glen Place) and in its place con-
struct an elaborate 3’6" high monument cedar picket fence with
gates enclosing the rear yard of a two story Victorian (ca.
1899), located in the Forest Glen Historic District. A 6’ high
flatboard fence would be constructed along the property line
behind a one story c. 1899 frame shed. The property is situated
at the intersection of Forest Glen Road and Hollow Glen Place.

As proposed, the picket fence (with gate entrance) will be
‘located behind the facade of the house which faces Forest Glen
Road and continue to the west property line. The fence, with
gate, will continue inside the property line to the north end of
the property. At the corner post a 6’ high flatboard fence would
be constructed behind the shed. Then at the corner facing Hollow
Glen Place, the fence, with double gate opening and two more
- single opening gates in this run, would drop back down to 42"
high picket fencing continuing to the driveway. Picket fencing is
also to be constructed at the front of the property along Hollow
Glen Place (see page 6 of the attached application). 2"x 2" fence
pickets will be reiterative of the front porch rail pickets. The
fence will have ball>finials and scalloped ends at corners and
gates. All gates would be scalloped. There would be one ten foot
wide double gate and five 42" wide gates at single openings.

STAFF DISCUSSION

Staff recommends approval of this fence proposal. The picket
fencing is highly visible from the street because of the corner
location of the lot. The applicant has taken this opportunity to
design a fence profile compatible with the historic character of
this resource. The style of the fence, its height and proposed
placement behind a facade wich faces the street is appropriate
for the house and its setting. Variations of picket fences, with



50% openness are typical for houses within historic districts.
However, staff does feel that the picket fence and components
should be painted.

The 6’ high flat board fencing offers screening to the
resource from the adjacent property. The applicant proposes this
fencing type only at the rear of the shed. Staff feels that this
fence type used as a screening element should be treated, not
painted, to allow for weathering and to become part of the
densely planted landscape in this area.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Therefore, with the following conditions, staff recommends
that the Commission find the proposal consistent with the purpos-
es of Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the
historical, archeological, architectural or cultural features of
the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to
the achievement of the purposes of this chapter,

and with the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehablll-
tation #2:

The historic character of a property shall be retained and
preserved. The removal of historic materials or alteration of
features and spaces that characterize a property shall be avoid-
ed;

and with the following condition:

- 1. The picket fencing shall be painted; the flatboard
fencing shall be treated with preservative to permit ordinary
weathering;
~and with the general condition:

The applicant shall notify the Department of Environmental

Protection (DEP) five days prior to commencing work and within
two weeks after completion.



—@-

Historic Preservation Commission

TAX ACCOUNT # - B
NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER __ PRALIP COWNE™ TELEPHONE NO._ 301 ST 1119
(Contract/Purchaser) ; : {Include Area Code)
AOORESS ____2501 Forest Glu RA  Silw( Soci% WD 20410
Ty N ] STATE ziP
CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE NO.
. CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NUMBER
PLANS PREPAREO BY TELEPHONE NO.
] {Include Area Code)
REGISTRATION NUMBER
LOCATION OF BUILOING/PREMISE
House Number Z<0\ _ Strest _X oCest G\JWA B4
Town/city _ 1lveC Spring, - " Election Oistrict

Nearest Cross Street tollows Alen Ploce.
Lot A3 pligiock 24 . subdivision. -

Liber__A'_ Folio 3 Parcal 305{9\““ ?W\'t o

1A.  TYPE OF PERMIT ACT!ON: (circle one, Circle One: A/C . Slab Room Addition
-~ Construct Extend/Add Alter/Renovate ) Repair .. Porch Oeck Fireplace Shed Solar  Woodburning Stove

Wreck/Raze Move Instal! Revocable Revision ' '(complete Section 4) Other |

8. CONSTRUCTION COSTS ESTIMATE § SCHZ-

1C.  IFTHIS IS A REVISION OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVEO ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
10.  INOICATE NAME OF ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY
1E.  ISTHIS PROPERTY A HISTORICAL SITE? _NE%_ .

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION ANO EXTENO/AOOITIONS

2A. TYPE OF SEWAGE OISPOSAL ’ 2B. TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY
01 ( ) WSSC 02 ( ) Septic 01 () WSSC 02 () wel
03 () Other 03 () Other

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL
4A.  HEIGHT A fest (o _inches
4B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:
1. On party line/Property line
Entirely on land of owner
3. On public right of way/easement {Revocable Letter Required).

o

1 hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with
plans approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

\ 2% Apug
Signature of owner or auth@d L@agent must have signature notarized on back) Oate

LA AR R R R R A E R R R R R R X R R R R R R R A R X R R R R R R R R A R R R R R RS R R R AR R LR

APPROVEO For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission

OISAPPROVEOD Signature Oate

aepLicationermno: LU 2% (22 FILING FEE:$ :
OATE FILEO: PERMIT FEE: $

OATE ISSUEO: BALANCE $

OWNERSHIP COOE: RECEWPTNO: ______ ____ FEEWAIVEO:




SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS

1. WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF‘PROJECT

a.  Description of exxst1ng structure(s) and environmental setting,
including their historical features and significance:

(7 Quesu Bune - Stle Mowe i wsscl - dosieaded Forost Glov tishorie Ditkark-
_MM‘ located ok 26Dt Posaft Gan S, ok corvar of thollms Gl Place . Exdt facade of
. Tala Tl et ' N s 2
it fonek poke oWucslh wings anownd to Wast Gide; lgke addihow jucludk 425 addrtion to

pomn (curponk bitrtoa) and R0 aso eubuguum

g wns qungd (108 1530 b Giabiowwastes @ %f&w QQM_M‘
m{u«h\

b. General description of project and its impact on the historic
resource(s), the environmental setting, and, where applicable, the
historic district:

_bmmmmemwme on kst apsoune et
tuill b 2200, ap stllshon 4 feuct oD ust aller strochwe n auny weny.  Tupact o

_oyinw mentad sd:hw\ wit) e o posibive ows , 4a existing Muvo@hm @m tash  aud

S bshes uﬂﬂﬂ-ht,gggg!gﬁ. Queradl apack ow &uﬂvnclizﬂggﬁ:g;gﬁg also lge
e, ilfh whet Mipiewadt o visusl asipet of Do, neplactenso? o ot
it take. i .




2. Statement of ‘iect Intent: .

Short, written statement that describes:

a. the proposed design of the new work, in terms of scale, massing,
" materials, details, and landscaping:

wmmm ﬁh&(wwmwuw H%“K\n- WWW
Cedan { cofuet ame posts 01‘6 o w ol . Feua
3 oot e e T T -

b. the relationship of this design to the existing resource(s):

c. the way in which the proposed work conforms to the specific
requirements of the Ordinance (Chapter 24A): .

Ton wele deen w#‘mnmﬁc*bggkxgziludvno E?mwul amd ik i eubome. Thue eqtrom—
[esouace. od sigleat witih Wt AsSovase -
T cluildrsin back

r !LHH&E ,ﬁ h (7] 2& 4 Suwn 2 L R m \‘go;rcs ﬁuw&

3. Project Plan:

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale (staff will advise on
area required). Plan to include:

a. the sca]e,_north arrow, and date;
b, dimensions and heights of all existing and proposed structures;

c. brief description and age of all structures (e.g., 2 story, frame
house ¢.1900);

d. grading at no less than 5’ contours (contour maps can be obtained
from the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission,
8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring; telephone 495-4610); and

e. site features such as walks, drives, fences, ponds, streams, trash
dumpsters, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.

4. Iree Survey: If abp]icab]e, tree survey indicating location, caliper
and species of all trees within project area which are 6" in caliper or
larger (including those to be removed).

-



- Design Featges: Schematic construction .ns drawn to scale at 1/8"

=1'-0", or 1/4" = 1’-0", indicating location, size and general type of
walls, window and door openings, roof profiles, and other fixed features
of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.

Facades: Elevation drawings, drawn to scale at 1/8" = 1’0", or 1/4" =
1’0", «clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing
construction and, when appropriate, context. All materials and fixtures
proposed for exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An
existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each facade affected by the

proposed work is required.

Materials Specifications: General description of materials and
manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project.

Photos of Resources: Clearly 1labeled color photographic prints of
each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected
portions. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs.

Photos of Context: Clearly labeled color photographic prints of the
resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and from adjoining
properties, and of the adjoining and facing properties.

Color renderings and models are encouraged, but not generally required.

Applicant shall submit 2 copies of all materials in a format no larger

than 8 1/2" x 14"; black and white photocopies of color photos are acceptable
with the submission of one original photo.

10.

Addresses of Adjacent Property Owners. For all projects, provide an
accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants),

including names, addresses, and zip codes. This 1ist should include the
owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as
well as the owner(s) of lot(s) or parcel(s) which lie directly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. If you need assistance
obtaining this information, call the Department of Assessments and
Taxation, at 279-1355.

Name Sleclins, Welinins, '

. |
Address _250S Pacft Glon - o st
City/Zip _ 20 Sowmy  7en00

Name B Duxe Nonmio%

. v
Address 2S00 ﬂgﬁggg Ave o N,
City/Zip 6'10“% LaAI0

-3-



3. Name ‘ : Q

Address _ 7500 Focest Glosn P .

Soutin
City/Zip S5 A (rcress, Pt

Glann RN

4. Name <A Vol T bt Glladlp Cluwetes
Address _ %0 Rossusiesd Di. L & &t
City/Zip __SS 260 , (acen> fianr Gl L)

5. Name
Address
City/Zip

6. Name
Address
City/Zip

7. Name

Address

City/Zip

8. Name
Address
City/Zip

1757¢
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We hereby propose to furiish lsbor and materials - complete in accordancifw

ith the above specifications, for the net cash sum of;

(% 2e 42, } deposit with order, net cash balance of ($ 5006, ”

] due-on data of installation. Please pay our Foreman.

You, the buyer, may cancal this transaction st any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the dste of this trensaction. Contract
subject to managerment acceptance within 72 hours, Customer has reed this contract in its entirety and accepts all terms and conditions stated

within.

Clinton Fence Co., Ing. By %&%’f / A7 A Signsture , I*/LX)@ Dats :j.élﬁ::(

License No. / ;ﬂ-( Dabe3 -3(-7 4 Signature Date 3
DISTRIBUTION: WHITE.OFFCE YELLOW-SCHEDULING PINK.CLISTOMER ESTIMATE BOOO FOR 30 DAYS
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R. STERLING MEHRING
2505 Forest Glen Rd.

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910
(301) 585-2600

Wednesday, May 18, 1994

Nancy Witherell

Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission
Md. Nat. Cap. Park & Planning Commission

8787 Georgia Ave.

Silver Spring, Md. 20910

Re: HPC Case No. 31/8-94A, Coyne Fence
Dear Ms. Witherell:

I wanted to write to indicate our support to the proposed Historic Area Work Permit.
Philip Coyne was kind enough to show us his plan for a fence that would in part follow
our common property line. I and my family are very pleased with the design and the
material chosen. We believe it is in keeping with the character of a historic district
resource. '

Sincerely,

Sterling MeHring
301-585-2600




R Toha e
Cuausplist
C(w.\nk-@rg

%85

T

Nottin
Seald l.:'w’
drowm 21 AL W

O—0—0 = 2w F&A-UL ~
@zz cM Q{L‘:Q&ﬁg
] 67( wakenials Spcs) Tt

%0



3283?585 o - CLINTON FENC .
o ' oD WASHINGTON ROAD WALD MD 20601
{Outside Metro Area]

~ .

1

&'Flarbomet>

(— T 10 pioetis Sat's %%&A

1-800-323-5868 3018431108 - ~ FAX301-843-5001
Philo Corwe H°“§§7°NE553 s s 74
750) foessr (plen Ed e 1. 43 - 280
Y ¢ e, Speine s NMffo 20/~ F43 5E03
Sy 7 7R
MATERIAL LABOR TAX CiTY STATE
PERMIT #7847~ £0. | SURVEY b M28. 7o LOT BLOCK UTILITES |CLEARING PAGE/GRID
Bt glwrint | \locapizs commens Yes-cad By wnCe. .
;j‘;g,w;//g%/ysm//
A0 of #2 /;‘fafé/ /7401\/14/’11'/‘/7—6\/0" Low)
Prewer (3% spacived), & 42" /0e #’
CATES, one . 70 lwive bl 247 22 : _
batl Fiwials. Seatop. w8, cocners v , RPN |
foares. # 5¢ o & 4..;;&, Ix4 .
(vail-o), fiorbonan \3 7. b B
et st &l ~ cEDALR. N 4 ,
Posts - Persswee Teeamsn PwE
' 66’ |

APPROXIMATE STARTING ATE: 7_\ APPROXIMATE COMPLETION DATE:
"w’? WP/ BF  De 08, ~Heece mﬁ&%/& DATS

We hsreby propose to fur ish labor and matemals complete in ecoordancf}mch the abovas specifications, for the ret cash sum of;
& F4L. "

(B 2@ 42 ) deposit with order, net cash balance of ($ 5 D06, - ] due on date of instaliation. Please pay our Foreman. «

You, the buyer, m1y cancal this transsction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the data of this trensaction, Contract
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